Privacy policy Electric Ship Facilities B.V.

This privacy policy applies to all personal data collected and processed by Electric Ship Facilities B.V of their customers (Electric Ship Facilities / Natural Energy Sets), participants (events), or people showing interest (e.g. newsletter).

In case you book or fill in the contact form through the website of Electric Ship Facilities B.V. or for a different reason provide your contact details, you give explicitly permission to Electric Ship Facilities B.V. to process your personal data in accordance with this privacy policy. We therefore, advise you to read this policy carefully.

1. Responsible party

The responsible party for processing personal data is Electric Ship Facilities B.V. Electric Ship Facilities B.V. registration number: KvK:01140738 Electric Ship Facilities B.V. uses the following trade names:

- Electric Ship Facilities

- Natural Energy Sets

Management can be reached through: mail@electricshipfacilities.nl

2. Which contact details will be processed and for which purpose

2.1) In the context of buying a propulsion- and/ or energy system at Electric Ship Facilities BV, the following personal data will be collected:

- a) Family name
- b) Phone number
- c) E-mail address
- d) Street name and number
- e) Zip code
- f) City of residence
- g) Country of residence
- h) IBAN number

2.1.1) Electric Ship Facilities B.V. processes the at 2.1 mentioned personal data for the following purposes:

a+b+c) Your name, phone number, and e-mail address will be used for confirming the order, contact about the order, to update about delivery / implementation times / dates. Furthermore, it will be used to update you about the latest innovations, upcoming shows and events, try-out events or anything similar with the purpose of informing you about the propulsion- and energy systems and experiences related.

a+d+e+f+g+h) Your name, address details, and IBAN number will be used for the billing process.

2.3) Your name, phone number, and e-mail address will be automatically saved in our register after closing the agreements of 'purchasing' (Electric Ship Facilities) in the so called loyal customer base. With the purpose of inviting you to one of our loyal customer events, or provide you with exclusive discounts. In case you do not wish to be included in the loyal customer base, you can desubscribe by sending an e-mail to: mail@electricshipfacilities.nl with the subject: "de-subscribe loyal customer base".

2.4) When you fill in your e-mail address on the website to sign up for the newsletter, you automatically give permission to Electric Ship Facilities B.V. you agree with this privacy policy, and you give permission to Electric Ship Facilities B.V. to contact you. At the bottom of the newsletter you can sign out from the mailing list, or you could send an e-mail to: <u>info@naturalyachts.com</u>

3. Storage periods

After closing the agreements (sales), Electric Ship Facilities B.V. saves your contact details in the loyal customer database, unless otherwise indicated. Upon request your data can be removed from this data base.

4. Cookies

The website electricshipfacilities.com / naturalenergysets.com uses cookies to analyse our website to make it more user friendly and collect data through the services of Google Analytics. To see how Google Analytics collects and processes data, we would like to refer you to their privacy policy: <u>https://policies.google.com/privacy?hl=en</u> By using the website you agree with to this.

5. Security measures and processors

3.1) To protect your personal data, Electric Ship Facilities B.V. has taken the appropriate technical and managerial actions.

3.2) For processing personal data Electric Ship Facilities B.V. uses services from the Wix.com platform. Through this platform Wix.com lets us to sell our products and services to you. Your data will be stored through the Wix.com's data storage, databases, and the general Wix.com applications. Wix.com stores this data on secured servers behind a firewall.

6. The right of inspection, removal, questions, and complaints

5.1) By sending an e-mail to Electric Ship Facilities B.V you can request to view, receive, adjust, or delete your personal data.

5.2) When you would like to object to the processing of your personal data as mentioned at point 2, you could contact Electric Ship Facilities B.V.

5.3) If you have any further questions about this privacy policy, you could send an e-mail to Electric Ship Facilities B.V.: mail@electricshipfacilities.nl

7. Modifications in the privacy policy

We reserve the right to modify this privacy policy at any time, therefore we advise you to review our privacy policy regularly. Changes and clarifications will take effect immediately upon their posting on the website. The changes made within the privacy policy will be announced through our website.